PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3300346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 035288 Frame 0388. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU, SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO, KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 443-742.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEE YUEL ROH	03/25/2015
SOON-BUM KWON	03/23/2015
KYOUNG SUN KIM	03/25/2015
JOO HO KIM	03/16/2015
OTSUKA TATSUHIRO	03/24/2015
BURM-YOUNG LEE	03/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	443-742
Name:	NDIS CORPORATION
Street Address:	#701, 20, HOSEO-RO 79BEON-GIL
Internal Address:	BAEBANG-EUP
City:	ASAN-SI, CHUNGCHEONGNAM-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14672934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(202)434-1501	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	2024341500	
Email:	aschwartz@s-n-h.com	
Correspondent Name:	GABRIEL DIAZ	
Address Line 1:	1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.	

503253728

PATENT REEL: 035386 FRAME: 0168

Address Line 2: 7TH	FLOOR
Address Line 4: WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20005
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2494.1225
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GABRIEL DIAZ
SIGNATURE:	/Gabriel Diaz/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2015
Total Attachments: 9	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 **Republic of Korea**

NDIS Corporation #701, 20, Hoseo-ro 79beon-gil, Baebang-eup, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do Republic of Korea

Sali 1/14

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, little and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

REFRIGERATOR AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE SAME

and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States relating to International Patent Application PCT/_ was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

executed on ;

(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)

(b) filed on ,

Serial No.

Any registered attorney or patent agent of STAAS & HALSEY LP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (\tilde{b}) the specified data, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, relissue, reviews (including inter partes review, post grant review and covered business method review) or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions. thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any Interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/lheir signature(s). (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))

Vardiat 2014

1 Hee Yuel ROH

Soon-Bum KWON

3)

4)

5)

6)

Kyoung Sun KIM

Joo Ho KIM

Otsuka TATSUHIRO

Burm-Young LEE

PATENT REEL: 035386 FRAME: 0170

S&H 1/14

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea NDIS Corporation #701, 20, Hoseo-ro 79beon-gil, Baebang-eup, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (*Title of Invention*).

REFRIGERATOR AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE SAME

relating to International Patent Application PCT/___/____ and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on ,	Any registered attorney or patent agent of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005
Serial No.	(202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews (including inter partes review, post grant review and covered business method review) or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, relissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swom testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed I	
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date)	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))

1) Hee Yuel ROH	
2) B. Kwon Soon-Burn KWON	March 23. 2015
3) Kyoung Sun KIM	
4) Joo Ho KIM	<u> </u>
5)Otsuka TATSUHIRO	
6)Burm-Young/LEE	March 17. 2015

PATENT REEL: 035386 FRAME: 0171

SAN UN

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the Undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu,

Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea NDIS Corporation #701, 20, Hoseo-ro 79beon-gil, Baebang-eup, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do Republic of Korea

(hereinather, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, the and interest to the invention entitled (TRIo of Invention).

REFRIGERATOR AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE SAME

(a) executed on (

(Interf date of execution of application, if not concurrent)

	A 4 5	
	· · ·	
122.20	S. 1. 18 . 19	
101	filed on .	
181.8	. and to write the	

Senal No.

Any registered attorney or patent agent of STAAS & HALSEY LP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005, (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any contruction, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews (including inter parts review, post grant review and covered business method review) or researchation application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do at acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, nexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any fligation or other legal proceeding which the assignments and declared in relation to earne, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including behavior, and declared in relations, taking all rightful carbs, providing sworm testimorry, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) attixed his/her/their signature(s).

(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))

Hee Yusi ROH			
2 Soon-Bum KWON	* - Water with the stand of the	na ann an	μα. μαι
3) Kyoung Sun KIM 4) John KIM	March 16 205	Land a la a a da a da a da a da a da a da	
6) Olsuka TATŠUHIRO	. On which a stand of the stand	¹ iinnean an a	a) '
්ම් Burm-Young LEE	รับประสำนัตวิจริงวิจริงว่าร่วมประส ารสินชิตวิทธิตรีตรีตรีตรีตรีตรีตรีตรีตรีตรีตรีตรีตรีต	Yanganaka di Bana ka	

3611344

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereina/ter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

(a) executed on ;

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea

NDIS Corporation #701, 20, Hoseo-ro 79beon-gil, Baebang-eup, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do Republic of Korea

(insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (*Title of Invention*)

REFRIGERATOR AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE SAME

relating to International Patent Application PCT/_____ and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(b) filed on ,	Any registered attorney or patent agent of STAAS & HALSEY UP,
	1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005
Sérial No.	(202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	data, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews (including inter partes review, post grant review and covered business method review) or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, relaxue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) offixed	d his/her/th	eir signature(s)	
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date)		(Typed Name &	Signature of Witness(es))

1)	Hee Yuel ROH	รอมกัดสมมาณสารแขนของมาย 	mania
2)	Soon-Bum KWON	antanananakan karina karinta dan kar	
3)	Kyoung Sun KIM	March 24, 2014	
4)	Joo Ho KIM		
\$)	Otsuka TATSUHIRO		mina
6)	Burm-Young LEE		

S&H 1/14

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 443-742 Republic of Korea NDIS Corporation #701, 20, Hoseo-ro 79beon-gil, Baebang-eup, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (*Title of Invention*)

REFRIGERATOR AND METHOD OF CONTROLLING THE SAME

relating to International Patent Application PCT/______ and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(a) executed on ;

(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)

(b) filed on , Serial No. Any registered attorney or patent agent of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Sulte 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.

and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewai, substitute, reissue, reviews (including inter partes review, post grant review and covered business method review) or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").

The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))

1)						1.57.5		
2)	Hee Yuel ROH							
/ -	Soon-Bum KWON				· · · · ·			
3) 4)	Kyoung Sun KIM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5) _	JOO HO KIM Otsuka TATSUHTRD Otsuka TATSUHIRO	Maych.2	4.2015				· · · ·	
6) _	Burm-Young LEE		 	:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
						·		





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	VEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PA	ARTY DATA		
	N	ame	Execution Date
HEE YUEL ROH		03/25/2015	
SOON-BUM KWON		03/23/2015	
KYOUNG SUN KIM		03/25/2015	
JOO HO KIM		03/16/2015	
OTSUKA TATSUHIRO		03/24/2015	
BURM-YOUNG LEE		03/17/2015	
RECEIVING PA	RTY DATA		
Name	SAMSUNG FI	ECTRONICS CO I TD	
Name: Street Address:	<u></u>	ECTRONICS CO., LTD. G-RO. YEONGTONG-GU	
Street Address:	129, SAMSUN	G-RO, YEONGTONG-GU	
	<u></u>	G-RO, YEONGTONG-GU YEONGGI-DO	
Street Address: City:	129, SAMSUN SUWON-SI, GY	G-RO, YEONGTONG-GU YEONGGI-DO	
Street Address: City:	129, SAMSUN SUWON-SI, GY	G-RO, YEONGTONG-GU YEONGGI-DO IBLIC OF	
Street Address: City: State/Country:	129, SAMSUN SUWON-SI, GY KOREA, REPU	G-RO, YEONGTONG-GU YEONGGI-DO IBLIC OF	BANG-EUP
Street Address: City: State/Country: Name:	129, SAMSUN SUWON-SI, GY KOREA, REPU NDIS CORPOR #701, 20, HOSI	G-RO, YEONGTONG-GU YEONGGI-DO 'BLIC OF AATION	EBANG-EUP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		
Application Number: 146'	72934		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:Phone:202-434-1500Email:ptomail@s-n-h.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:STAAS & HALSEY LLPAddress Line 1:SUITE 700Address Line 2:1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2494.1225		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY W. HARPER		
Signature:	/Gregory W. Harper/		
Date:	03/30/2015		
Total Attachments: 5 source=ass#page1.tif source=ass#page2.tif source=ass#page3.tif source=ass#page4.tif source=ass#page5.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION PAT3288 EPAS ID: PAT3288 Receipt Date: 03/30/201			

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT